

TOWN OF MEDWAY Water & Sewer Commission medway, massachusetts <u>Commissioners</u>

Leo O'Rourke, Chair Robert Wilson, Member Francis E. (Ted) Kenney, Member

PUBLIC NOTICE

Department of Public Services

Setting of FY18 Water & Sewer Rates

The Town of Medway's Department of Public Services invites public comment on the proposed water and sewer utility rates for fiscal year 2018.

The Board of Water & Sewer Commissioners and the Director of Public Services will conduct a meeting to accept verbal and written comments at <u>6:00pm</u> on <u>June 19, 2017</u> at the offices of the Department of Public Services located in the Middle School, 45 Holliston Street, Door # 9, Medway, MA 02053.